03-17-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02) OMD No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102697292 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Portosan Company, L.L.C. Port-O-San Corp. Internal Address: 4511 N. Rowland Avenue Association Individual(s) Street Address: 4511 N. Rowland Avenue Limited Partnership General Partnership City: El Monte State: CA Zip: 91731, Corporation-State Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ✓ Assignment Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name Other California limited liability company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: V 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 73632190 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Christopher A. Wilson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 Internal Address: 7590 N. Glenoaks Blvd. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 7590 N. Glenoaks Blvd. 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:_ City: Burbank State: CA Zip:91504 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Gutoph A Milia Christopher A. Wilson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

0A/0A/2003 ECDOPER 00000284 73632190

Form PTO-1594

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002927 FRAME: 0534

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Port-o-San Corp., a New York corporation ("Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademark "Portosan," Registration No. 73632190, including all derivations, variations and combinations thereof (collectively, the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

WHEREAS, Portosan Company, L.L.C., a California limited liability company with an address at 4511 North Rowland Avenue, El Monte, California 91732 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, all common law and statutory right, title and interest in the Mark, all rights of registration, maintenance, renewal and protection thereof, and all rights of recovery and of legal action for past infringements and of opposition and/or cancellation proceedings for protection of the Mark. Assignor hereby represents and agrees that it has no knowledge of any lien, security interest, restriction, claim or encumbrance in connection with the Mark, and that it has full power and authority to enter into and perform this Assignment. Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee, its successors and assigns to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, to file in its own name applications for trademark and/or service mark registration in the United States and in foreign countries in connection with the Mark, and to secure in its own name the registrations granted thereon. Assignor hereby agrees that upon request, it will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which Assignee, its successors or assigns may consider necessary in connection with the Mark and the assignment herein granted to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment as of this 1th day of October, 2002.

PORT-O-SAN CORP., a New York corporation

An Authorized Representative

TRADEMARK REEL: 002927 FRAME: 0535

	n l li	************************************
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OME No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademan
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Port-O-San Corp.	8.1·03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Portosan Company, L.L.C. Internal Address:4511 N. Rowland Avenue
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: 4511 N. Rowland Avenue City: El Monte State: CA Zip: 91731
Additional name(s) of conveying party(Association General Partnership
Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 10-7-02	Merger Change of Name	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other California limited liability company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registrate A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 73632190
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be ma Name: Christopher A. Wilson		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: 7590 N. Glenoa	aks Blvd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 7590 N. Glenoaks Bivd.		8. Deposit account number:
City: Burbank State: CA		
9. Signature.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Christopher A. Wilson Name of Person Signing	_ Chury	gnature 7-28-03 Date

RECORDED: 08/07/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002927 FRAME: 0536